42.472 Use of tar sands moneys by counties.

Moneys from tar sands distributed to counties under KRS 42.470(2) shall be used for economic development purposes as approved by the Department for Local Government.

Effective: July 15, 2010

- **History:** Amended 2010 Ky. Acts ch. 117, sec. 29, effective July 15, 2010. -- Amended 2007 Ky. Acts ch. 47, sec. 23, effective June 26, 2007. -- Created 2002 Ky. Acts ch. 367, sec. 3, effective July 15, 2002.
- **2018-2020 Budget Reference.** See 2018 Ky. Acts ch. 203, Sec. 1 at 1741.
- **2018-2020 Budget Reference.** See State/Executive Branch Budget, 2018 Ky. Acts ch. 169, Pt. I, A, 11, (1) at 1294.
- **2018-2020 Budget Reference.** See State/Executive Branch Budget, 2018 Ky. Acts ch. 169, Pt. I, A, 11, (2) at 1294.
- **2018-2020 Budget Reference.** See State/Executive Branch Budget, 2018 Ky. Acts ch. 169, Pt. I, A, 12, (1a) at 1294.
- **2018-2020 Budget Reference.** See State/Executive Branch Budget, 2018 Ky. Acts ch. 169, Pt. I, A, 12, (1b) at 1294.
- **2018-2020 Budget Reference.** See State/Executive Branch Budget, 2018 Ky. Acts ch. 169, Pt. I, A, 12, (1c) at 1294.
- **2018-2020 Budget Reference.** See State/Executive Branch Budget, 2018 Ky. Acts ch. 169, Pt. I, A, 12, (2) at 1294.